# 65,00 1631610

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marsan Investment, LLC		1105/07/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TCI Environment International NV
Street Address:	Kontichsesteenweg 59
Internal Address:	Unit 13
City:	Aartselaar
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	2630
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BELGIUM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1631610	ENVIROFLEX
Registration Number:	2073876	MARINAFLEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: ptomail@volpe-koenig.com, jjo@volpe-koenig.com,

LMcGuinness@volpe-koenig.com

Correspondent Name: John J. O'Malley
Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

•

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TCI-1A

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0933

900076220

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John J. O'Malley
Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. O'Malley
Signature:	/John J. O'Malley/
Date:	05/07/2007

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment to TCI Environment Int'l nv - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment to TCI Environment Int'l nv - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment to TCI Environment Int'l nv - EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0934

## ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF TRADEMARKS

THIS AGREEMENT made as of the 7th day of May, 2007, by and among Marsan Investment, LLC ("Assignor") and TCI Environment International NV ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns certain Trademarks and the Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers, sets over and assigns unto Assignee the Trademarks listed in Exhibit 1, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks, for a consideration of \$1.00.
- 2. Assignee hereby assumes and accepts the assignment of all of Assignor's right, title, obligations and interest in the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark(s).
- 3. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 4. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto on separate counterpart signature pages, with the same effect as if all of the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. The exchange of copies of this Agreement and of signature pages hereto by facsimile transmission shall constitute effective execution and delivery of this Agreement and may be used by the parties hereto in lieu of the original Agreement and original signatures hereto for all purposes. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, signatures of the parties hereto transmitted by facsimile shall be deemed to constitute their original signatures.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment an Assumptions of Trademarks on the date first above written.

MARSAN INVESTMENT, LLC (ASSIGNOR)

BY: André Marsan

TITLE:

Manager

DATE OF EXECUTION:

MAY 7, 2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0935

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment an Assumptions of Trademarks on the date first above written.

## MARSAN INVESTMENT, LLC (ASSIGNOR)

BY: André Marsa	n	
TITLE:	Manager	
DATE OF EXECUT	1	

TCI ENVIRONMENT INTERNATIONAL NV (ASSIGNEE)

BY Francois Moersseman

TITLE: Managing Director

DATE OF EXECUTION:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0936** 

# EXHIBIT 1

Omniflex®

Enviroflex®

Monoflex®

Marinaflex®

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0937

**RECORDED: 05/07/2007**